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SHRI A. D. MANI : On a point of order, Sir, This question was given notice of one and a half months ago and the Ministry should have collected the faats. We are not asking any question for fun. We want to get some information from the Ministers. 1 asked him what was the number of workers affected, and 1 thunk the Minister should have collected all the information and then given his
.answers in this House. 1 am very sorry to say this.

. SHRI DINESH SINGH : It was equally easy for me to say that the hon.
Member may have asked that specific question, and I would have certainly given the answer. So far asthe general questionraised by Shrt Rajnarain s concerned, it 13 a qu2sttonofth:tea gardens or other plantations which may b2 closed down. That is a much largerssue, Sir, i1t 15 not a question of those which arc being mismanaged. We do not have the information of all the plantations, of individual (ndustrial undertakings which may be mismanaged.
The question really refers to those which may have been closed down. .
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.5~ MP. CHAIRMAN : The Quéstion
Hour is over.
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T[RAILWAY GUARD RUN OVER AND KILLED ON
DUTY

*684. SHRIMATI VIDYAWATI
CHATURVED!] : Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it 1s a fact that Shri D.
Ramkrishnan, a Guard of Amla Station, was put on work for train formation in June, 1967 at ltarst Station although it was not a part of his job ; .

(b) whether a diesel engine was sent on the same line on which the sard Guard ‘was working as a result of which he was run over and killed on the spot without getting any medical 2id

(¢) if so, whether any enquiry was conducted into the case ;

(d) if so, what was the outcome thereof;
and

'« () whether any compensation was paid to the family of the deceased 7]
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+{THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA) (a) No, Sir.

(b) No, Sir. On 3-7-1967 the Guard
was run over by a shunting engine while crossing the shunting neck on his way to his train engine. He was immediately rendered first aid by the Assistant Yard Master on duty and was sent for further treatment to the Civil Hospital, Itars:
where he unfortunately succumbed to his injuries the same day, s 1,

(¢) and (d) This incident was enquired into by a committee of railway ofhcials.
According to the finding of the committee the Guard died during the course of his duty and that this was accidental.

(e) An amount of Rs. 500 as ex-gratia payment has already been paid and n addition compensation admissible under Workmen’s Compensation Act is being arranged ]
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uFlNANCING OF INDUSTRIAL 'ESTATES BY
L. I C.

*685. SHR1 JAGAT NARAIN :
Will the Mimster of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS be pleased to state whether there 15 any proposal under Government’s consideration to utilize the funds of the Life Insurance Corporation for firancing the industrial estates on easy terms ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRI K.V.RAGHUNATHA
REDDY) : 1The life Insurance Corporation has already a scheme for financing of Industrial Estates,

SAVING THROUGH REDUCTION OF STAFF
IN RAILWAY BOARD

*686. SHR1 KRISHAN KANT :
Will the Minister f RAILWAYS be “pleased to state the total monthly saving in expenditure through reduction of staff in Riilway Board, on grounds of economy since January, 1967 ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA) : Approximately Rs. 56,700 per month.

¢ it [ 21 DEC. 1967 ]
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f{NUMBER oF EMprLoYEEs 1N HEL,
BHOPAL

*587. SHR1 NIRANJAN VARMA :
Wil the Minster of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS Dbe pleased to state

(a) the total number of persons employed category-wise in the Heavy Electricals
Limited, Bhopal;

(b} whether it is a fact that 95 per

.cent, of them belong to states other than the Madhya Pradesh ; and
(¢) if so, what 1s the number of persons belonging to each state ?
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7[THE MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRIK.V.RAGHUNATHA
REDDY) : (8) and (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House, (See Appendix LXIH, Annexure No. 88.)

(b) No, Sir.]
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